
Ingredients: Corn, Canola Oil, Sea Salt, Slaked Lime.
All Natural - No Additives - No Preservatives - No Trans Fat

Tortilla Chips –  
Triangular White Salted

Handling Instructions
Shelf stable product.

Shelf Life
•	 6	months	Unopened.

•	 A	lightly	salted	white	toasted	corn	 
	 tortilla	chip,	with	good	bite	and	excellent	 
	 flavour.

Item 
Code Item Name Pk/Size UPC SCC Item 

(L x W x H)
Item Weight
Net & Gross

Case 
(L x W x H)

Case Weight
Net & Gross CuFt Tie/High

33247 White Triangle Tortilla 
Chips 6 x 454 g 10800463101248

38.1 x 17.78 x 10.16 cm 
15” x 7” x 4”

430 g  
0.98 lbs

454 g  
1.00 lbs

52.71 x 22.86 x 27.30 cm 
20.75 x 9.0 x 10.75” 

2.89 kg 
6 lbs

2.72 kg 
6.36 lbs

1.142
10 x 8 = 80
cases per pallet

Products Available
Nacho	Chips	Yellow	Round
Nacho	Chips	Yellow	Triangle
Nacho	Chips	White	Triangle
Nacho	Chips	Tri-colour	Triangle
Jalapeno Cheese Sauce Pouch
Nacho Cheese Sauce Cans
Chunky	Salsa,	Mild	&	Medium	Jugs
Portion cups, Cheese and Salsa
Sliced Jalapeno Peppers

222	Islington	Ave.,	Suite	6C,	Toronto,	ON	M8V	3W7
t:	(416)	539-9278		I		f:	(416)	539-9299		I  e: info@zastfoods.com  I		www.zastfoods.com

Nutrition Facts / Valeur nutrtitive
Per 22 chips (50 g) Calories 240
Amount
Teneur

% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidenne

Fat / Lipides 11 g 15%

 Saturated / saturés 1 g
5%

 + Trans / trans 0 g

Carbohydrate / Glucides 33 g

 Fibre / Fibres 2 g 7%

 Sugars / Sucres 0 g

Protein / Protéines 3 g

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg 0%

Sodium / Sodium 80 mg 3%

Potassium 100 mg 2%

Calcium / Calcium 100 mg 8%

Iron / Fer 0.75 mg 4%

*5% or less is a little / 5% ou moins c’est peu
15% or more is a lot / 15% ou plus c’est beaucoup 


